s

Schaefges Brothers, Inc. / 851 Seton Court, Suite 2A, Wheeling, llinois 60090-5790
Tel (847) 537-3330 - Fax (347) 537-7439 - www.sbigc.com

September 27, 2019

Mr. Michael Mazza

Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, IL 60462

Re: Centennial Park Aquatic Center Activity Pool Gutter Repairs
S.B.I1. Proposal #3 — Stainless Steel Line Anchors

Gentleman,

During the demolition of the existing pool wall we noticed that the stainless-steel anchors called out to be
reused for new walls were grouted into place and could not be reused. There were also (6) six stainless-
steel anchors that are needed for lane lines in the pool that were not called out in the plans. We have
developed this proposal to provide and install new stainless steel anchors. The scope and pricing are as

follows;

Rimflow
(10) SS Lane Anchors $1,250.00

Schaefges Brothers:
Custom Blockouts in Concrete Walls

(1) Carpenter Foreman x (2) Hours x $118.30 $ 236.60
15% O & P Markup: $ 22299
Total: $1,709.59

If you have any questions or require additional documentation, please contact us at your convenience.

Sincerely,

/_\/ “
Chad Karecki(
Project Manager

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK. CENTENNIAL PARK. PROP 3



e | ACLOMA

140 COMMODORE CIRCLE
PORT JEFF STATION, NY

11776 —

http://www. rimflow.com
Phone: 631.928.8420

‘ September 26, 2019 ‘ RF-2029C1 ’

PROPOSED TO

Mr.Ken Schaefges ;
SCHAEFGES BROS,, INC. CHANGE ORDER

851 Seton Court #1A PROPOSAL

Wheeling, IL 60090
JOB NAME
RIMFLOW Coping @ Centennial Park Pool
QrTy. DESCRIPTION :

10 Type 316 Stainless steel lane anchors @ lap
section of pool.

Adjust concrete walls as needed for proper
placement of anchors 7' - 6" on center

Insert bolts in pool wall to secure anchors
Attach ground wire to each of 10 total anchors

50% Deposit due upon Order
Balance due upon immediately upon completion

$1,250.00

MAXIMUM AMOUNT PROPOSED AT THIS TIME

Very truly yours,
RIMFLOW Inc.

Thank you fer your order!
We appreciate your business ©

By: Sa Tl Conlelf (e-signalure)
ira Paul Costell
President




